Noquemanon Ski Marathon
Superior Dome

Marquette, Ml

Sat, Jan 27, 2001

Overall Results List
23 km Classic Half Marathon

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

GenzlearC/eAge Bib# Name City, State Age Elapsed Time Back
23 km Classic Half Marathon Race Field: 146
Female Division Field: 52

1 1 2099 Flynn, Emily Elk River, MN 19 01:26:33.0  00:00:00.0

2 1 2145 Backman, Sue Minneapolis, MN 42 01:33:07.7 00:06:34.6

3 1 2047 Koistenen, Janet Gwinn, Ml 49 01:39:53.1  00:13:20.0

4 1 2020 Juntti, Karla Marquette, Ml 32 01:46:21.1 00:19:48.1

5 1 2039 Kostrzewa, Angel Marquette, Ml 21 01:49:43.7 00:23:10.7

6 1 2035 Degnan, Lynette Woodridge, IL 35 01:53:48.0 00:27:15.0

7 2 2001 McKinley, Mary Ann Arbor, Ml 39 01:54:10.2 00:27:37.2

8 3 2000 Dowling, Florence Marquette, Ml 36 01:58:12.7 00:31:39.7

9 2 2068 Sanville, Kathy White Bear Lake, MN 40 02:04:01.2 00:37:28.1
10 3 2027 Songer, Laura Marquette, Ml 42 02:08:17.2 00:41:44.2
11 4 2074 Bertelson, Nan Eden Prairie, WI 41 02:08:59.2  00:42:26.2
12 2 2019 Moisio, Bonita Marquette, Ml 32 02:09:42.0 00:43:09.0
13 5 2013 Marceau, Terri Marquette, Ml 44 02:15:34.9 00:49:01.8
14 6 2144  Martin, Susan Boyne City, Ml 44 02:16:04.1 00:49:31.1
15 3 2101 Bell, Theresa Marquette, Ml 30 02:17:11.3 00:50:38.2
16 1 2080 Finlayson, Kerri Petoskey, Ml 27 02:17:32.9  00:50:59.9
17 2 2007 Clifford, Mary Marquette, Ml 46 02:18:41.7 00:52:08.7
18 1 2017 Barber, RuthAnn Marquette, Ml 54 02:19:07.7 00:52:34.7
19 4 2029 Fulsher, Carol Ishpeming, Ml 39 02:21:25.3 00:54:52.3
20 5 2028 Van Damme, Lori Rock, Ml 37 02:21:34.3  00:55:01.2
21 2 2057 Biggs, Kathy Petoskey, Ml 53 02:23:42.6  00:57:09.6
22 4 2015 Harris, JoAnn Schererville, IN 34 02:23:43.5 00:57:10.5
23 1 2045 Hayward, Martha Negaunee, Ml 56 02:25:57.8 00:59:24.8
24 3 2093 Waara, Frida Marquette, Ml 45 02:26:28.0  00:59:55.0
25 3 2125 Kantola, Laura Ishpeming, Ml 50 02:27:04.0 01:00:31.0
26 4 2141 Bingel, Karen Marquette, Ml 47 02:27:11.5 01:00:38.5
27 6 2104 Michaels, Amy Marquette, Ml 35 02:27:15.1 01:00:42.1
28 1 2133 Trebilcock, Joan Albuquerque, NM 60 02:27:47.7 01:01:14.7
29 5 2050 Johnson, Ann Iron Mountain, Ml 48 02:28:02.3 01:01:29.3
30 2 2078 Wagner, Wendy Shelby Twp, Ml 25 02:28:31.0 01:01:57.9
31 7 2129 Bruggink, Jennifer Marquette, Ml 36 02:29:35.3 01:03:02.3
32 6 2031 Salmela, Barbara Marquette, Ml 46 02:33:04.9 01:06:31.8
33 8 2071 Reckker, Laurie Marquette, Ml 38 02:36:35.2 01:10:02.2
34 7 2122 Twohey, Claire Marquette, Ml 43 02:36:49.0 01:10:15.9
35 7 2116 Fey, Nan Bayfield, WI 48 02:46:40.4  01:20:07.3
36 5 2043 Moynihan, Kasey Green Bay, WI 32 02:46:54.5 01:20:21.5
37 8 2012 Ebhlert, Sandy Crystal Lake, IL 48 02:51:32.4 01:24:59.4
38 4 2025 Lack, Cindy Marquette, Ml 53 02:59:20.1 01:32:47.0
39 9 2026 Maki, Patricia Ishpeming, Ml 49 02:59:51.6 01:33:18.6
40 8 2092 Wallace, Elizabeth Marquette, Ml 42 02:59:59.8 01:33:26.7
41 2 2069 Larsen, Roddie Menasha, WI 63 03:02:08.2  01:35:35.1
42 9 2143 Braegger, Kathey San Diego, CA 36 03:02:58.6  01:36:25.6
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23 km Classic Half Overall Results

GenzlearC/eAge Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time Back
43 9 2042  Wickstrom, Debbie Brillion, WI 42 03:11:17.7 01:44:44.7
44 10 2061 Landre, Andre Milwaukee, WI 46 03:14:00.2  01:47:27.2
45 10 2040 Storms-Van Howe, Hazelhurst, WI 44 03:23:33.5 01:57:00.4
46 10 2048 Dolby, Michelle Skandia, Ml 35 03:25:18.6  01:58:45.6
47 6 2046 Berglund, Michelle Skandia, Ml 33 03:26:44.1 02:00:11.1
48 5 2137 Carter, Susan Lansing, Ml 50 03:29:25.0 02:02:52.0
49 7 2053 DeBreuil, Jennifer Marquette, Ml 31 03:46:16.9 02:19:43.9

2021 Gorby, Laura Chicago, IL 44 DNS

2037 Hurst, Leslie Republic, Ml 39 DNS

2064 Uschold, Nancy Marquette, Ml 37 DNS

Male Division Field: 94
1 1 2010 Friedrich, Jed Marquette, Ml 21 01:12:22.4  00:00:00.0
2 2 2105 Graci, Samuel Jr. Marquette, Ml 20 01:22:45.0 00:10:22.6
3 1 2032 Fariss, Don Mt. Horeb, WI 49 01:24:17.4 00:11:54.9
4 2 2067 Rodeheaver, Dean Green Bay, WI 45 01:25:54.7 00:13:32.3
5 3 2006 Smith, Jim Forrest Lake, MN 45 01:25:55.1  00:13:32.6
6 4 2002 Watts, Phil Marquette, Ml 49 01:28:50.6 00:16:28.2
7 1 2082 Wagner, Gunther Grayling, MI 30 01:29:40.9 00:17:18.5
8 1 2065 Anderton, John Marquette, Ml 36 01:32:20.4 00:19:57.9
9 3 2120 Hart, John Williamsburg, Ml 21 01:34:09.4  00:21:47.0
10 5 2014 Zenti, Rico Marquette, Ml 49 01:35:26.3 00:23:03.8
11 6 2018 Ihlen, Johan Trevor, WI 45 01:36:34.8 00:24:12.3
12 1 2033 Marana, Don Marquette, Ml 52 01:36:52.1  00:24:29.6
13 2 2072 DenBeste, Dirk Marquette, Ml 34 01:37:49.7  00:25:27.2
14 1 2121 Piereson, Stephen Ishpeming, Ml 57 01:39:52.5 00:27:30.0
15 1 2066 Hefke, Norm Marquette, Ml 64 01:40:46.1  00:28:23.6
16 7 2044  Ziegler, Bill Crystal Falls, Ml 45 01:43:26.8 00:31:04.3
17 2 2079 Rintala, Vern Ishpeming, Ml 35 01:43:43.6  00:31:21.2
18 2 2095 Zenti, Peter Hazelhurst, WI 54 01:44:20.9 00:31:58.4
19 1 2009 Songer, Matthew Marquette, Ml 43 01:46:54.5 00:34:32.0
20 1 2041 Van Howe, Kyle Hazelhurst, WI 13 01:47:50.8 00:35:28.3
21 3 2058 Gonstead, Eric Clinton, WI 34 01:48:06.1  00:35:43.7
22 2 2075 Simons, Charlie Munising, Ml 42 01:48:08.0 00:35:45.6
23 4 2088 McMillan, Greg Washington , Ml 31 01:48:45.9 00:36:23.5
24 2 2130 Ziel, Josh Marquette, Ml 17 01:49:00.8 00:36:38.3
25 8 2128 Updike, Rick Kalamazoo, Ml 48 01:50:04.8 00:37:42.4
26 3 2060 Faccio, Bruce Sterling, Ml 44 01:51:59.7 00:39:37.3
27 4 2123 Hansen, Carl Munising, M 41 01:52:07.0 00:39:44.5
28 3 2106 Sweeney, Dennis Marquette, Ml 52 01:53:04.7 00:40:42.2
29 5 2150 LaVallie, Dean Marquette, Ml 32 01:53:14.2  00:40:51.7
30 9 2100 Flatt, Robert Marquette, Ml 45 01:53:38.7 00:41:16.3
31 10 2005 Konieczki, Bill Stevens Point, WI 47 01:54:45.7  00:42:23.3
32 11 2114 Ruffner, Spencer Tecumseh, Ml 49 01:55:29.4  00:43:07.0
33 4 2011 Reynolds, Terri Escanaba, MI 50 02:00:21.7 00:47:59.3
34 12 2139 Anderson, Dennis Niagra, WI 49 02:00:33.0 00:48:10.5
35 13 2117 Grabowski, Steve Elgin, IL 47 02:01:10.5 00:48:48.0
36 5 2084 Kulnis, Ed Birmingham, M 53 02:01:24.8 00:49:02.3
37 2 2140 LaPlaca, Peter Traverse City, Ml 57 02:01:37.4 00:49:14.9
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Place
Gender / Age
38 14
39 1
40 3
41 6
42 3
43 5
44 7
45 4
46 15
47 8
48 9
49 16
50 17
51 3
52 6
53 10
54 11
55 5
56 7
57 18
58 19
59 2
60 12
61 6
62 8
63 3
64 13
65 2
66 1
67 4
68 3
69 2
70 20
71
72 1
73 21
74 22
75 9
76 4
77 10
78 23
79 11
80 14
81 24
82 25
83 6
84 3
85 7

Total Count: 146

Bib #
2142
2077
2070
2063
2131
2052
2034
2138
2023
2126
2109
2119
2098
2094
2110
2103
2089
2073
2148
2030
2097
2055
2118
2124
2083
2112
2024
2132
2059
2146
2004
2016
2062
2147
2076
2096
2003
2113
2108
2081
2115
2091
2111
2135
2107
2087
2127
2038

Name

Thorley, Ron
Mommaerts, Tim
Shahbazi, David
Beier, David
Kardatzk, Arthur
Hopp, Gary
Fierstine, Greg
Ronis, Arni
Ehlert, Mark
Kantola, Marvin
Hart, Hugh

Dallapiazza, Robert

Ziel, Robert
Songer, Jason
Uggeri, Mark
Williams, Tony
Claffey, Mike
Banitt, Jonathan
Heikkinen, Tom
Salmela, Kim
McDonnell, Gary

VanNeste, Travis

Beck, Allan
Buck, Joseph
Buhl, David
Sauer, Michael
Stephenson, Bill
Trebilcock, Bill

Stevenson, Mavian

Kussmaul, John
Yee, Leland
Hudson, John
Hice, Don

Hickinbotham, Tom

Tapola, Wallace

Steingraber, Scott

Knape, James
Reckker, Mike
Hunter, Rick

Gillaspie, Douglas

Owens, Tom
Wallace, John
Henrion, Richard
Fogel, Richard

Dittmann, Steven

Leonard, Doug
Crompton, Keith
Kelch, William

February 20, 2001

1/27/2001

City, State
Marquette, Ml
Watertown, WI
Marquette, Ml
Walloon Lake, M
Darien, IL
Duluth, MN
Marquette, Ml
Lake Linden, Ml
Crystal Lake, IL
Ishpeming, Ml
Ishpeming, Ml
Minocqua, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Mattawan, Ml
Munising, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Stevens Point, WI
Marquette, Ml
Negaunee, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Iron Mountain, Ml
Albuquerque, NM
Rochester Hills, Ml
Woodman, WI
Lake Forest, IL
Chicago, IL
Spring Lake, Ml
Adell, Wi
Swanton, OH
Naperville, IL
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Zion, IL

Portage, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Norway, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Warrenville, IL
Maumec, OH
Ludington, Ml
Knoxville, TN

7:13:21 PM

23 km Classic Half Overall Results

Age
45
28
39
52
59
42
51
37
47
53
51
48
47
14
40
52
50
39
41
48
45
27
50
38
40
28
54
60
66
58
60
65
45
56
74
47
46
41
28
44
46
41
50
46
46
56
69
55
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Elapsed Time
02:01:40.7
02:02:26.2
02:03:37.0
02:04:40.7
02:05:47.0
02:05:54.1
02:05:54.8
02:06:15.8
02:07:32.3
02:07:56.4
02:08:44.1
02:09:16.7
02:11:23.8
02:11:36.4
02:11:57.1
02:12:41.6
02:13:11.2
02:13:31.5
02:13:51.0
02:16:02.8
02:16:06.4
02:17:35.4
02:18:08.1
02:20:09.9
02:21:52.8
02:24:23.7
02:24:37.4
02:25:37.7
02:25:51.0
02:26:36.8
02:26:47.0
02:28:12.4
02:28:39.8
02:29:46.1
02:30:39.0
02:30:52.0
02:34:23.9
02:36:38.7
02:40:55.6
02:42:53.6
02:53:23.4
02:59:41.0
03:00:21.5
03:00:30.8
03:01:08.0
03:01:25.1
03:08:15.5
03:12:39.5

Back
00:49:18.3
00:50:03.7
00:51:14.5
00:52:18.3
00:53:24.6
00:53:31.6
00:53:32.4
00:53:53.3
00:55:09.8
00:55:33.9
00:56:21.6
00:56:54.3
00:59:01.4
00:59:13.9
00:59:34.6
01:00:19.2
01:00:48.7
01:01:09.0
01:01:28.5
01:03:40.3
01:03:43.9
01:05:12.9
01:05:45.6
01:07:47.4
01:09:30.3
01:12:01.2
01:12:14.9
01:13:15.3
01:13:28.5
01:14:14.3
01:14:24.5
01:15:49.9
01:16:17.4
01:17:23.6
01:18:16.5
01:18:29.5
01:22:01.5
01:24:16.2
01:28:33.1
01:30:31.1
01:41:00.9
01:47:18.5
01:47:59.0
01:48:08.3
01:48:45.5
01:49:02.7
01:55:53.0
02:00:17.1
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Noquemanon Ski Marathon 1/27/2001 23 km Classic Half Overall Results

GenzlearC/eAge Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time Back

86 12 2136 White, Scott Marquette, Ml 42 03:16:10.1  02:03:47.7
87 5 2102 Schrock, Dan Marquette, Ml 27 03:28:55.6  02:16:33.1
88 13 2134 Stephenson, Richard Saline, Ml 41 03:47:31.2 02:35:08.7

2008 Lew, Bill Walker, Ml 50 DNS

2022 Elzinga, Gene Marquette, Ml 72 DNS

2036 Jones, Larry Charlevoix, Ml 48 DNS

2051 Johnson, Barry Iron Mountain, Mi 48 DNS

2056 Dardatzke, Arthur Darien, IL 59 DNS

2090 Russmaul, John Woodman, WI 58 DNS
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